## SANITARY SEWER CONTRACT #69

# **Bid Summary**

Prepared - April 20, 2016

PROJECT:	Sanitary Sewer Contract #69				1		2		3
LOCATION & DESCRIPTION: DATE: ENGINEER:	Compo Road South / Pump Station #11 Force Main Replacement April 20, 2016 Tighe & Bond			Grasso Companies LLC		Cichello Construction, LLC		AJ Penna & Son	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
	G. D.		1.0	#25 000 00	#25,000,00	#20.000.00	#20,000,00	#7.200.00	Ф7 200 00
1	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2	Uniformed Traffic Police	1	ALL	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$20,000.00
3	Test Pits	40	CY	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00
4	Unsuitable Material - Trench Excavation	20	CY	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
5	Rock - Trench Excavation	10	CY	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
6	Borrow	20	CY	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$23.00	\$460.00
/	Additional Foundation Stone	20	CY	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
8	8" C900 PVC Force Main	2150	LF	\$75.00	\$161,250.00	\$85.00	\$182,750.00	\$122.50	\$263,375.00
9	Force Main Connection to Existing	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
10	Pump Station Piping Modification / Connection	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
11	Forcemain Valve Replacement Vani Ct at South Compo	2	EA	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,875.00	\$9,750.00
12	Class A Conctrete	10	CY	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00
13	Additional Rprocess Agregate	25	CY	\$51.00	\$1,275.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$24.00	\$600.00
14	Pavement Restoration	1700	SY	\$42.00	\$71,400.00	\$25.00	\$42,500.00	\$47.50	\$80,750.00
15	Asphalt Curbing	585	LF	\$7.00	\$4,095.00	\$20.00	\$11,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,925.00
16	Aspalt Sidewalk	385	SY	\$30.00	\$11,550.00	\$58.00	\$22,330.00	\$47.50	\$18,287.50
17	12"-15" RCP Storm Sewer Replacement	40	LF	\$62.00	\$2,480.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
17A	18"-24" RCP Storm Sewer Replacement	20	LF	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00
18	Restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00
		BID TOTA	LS=	\$358,050		\$397,155.00		\$467,397.50	

### SANITARY SEWER CONTRACT #69

## **Bid Summary**

Prepared - April 20, 2016

PROJECT:	Sanitary Sewer Contract #69 Compo Road South / Pump Station #11 Force Main Replacement			4 Anthony Julian RR Const. Co.		5 True Blue Evironmental, Inc		6  John J Brennan Construction Co	
LOCATION & DESCRIPTION:									
DATE:	April 20, 2016			rindiony suman feet Const. Co.		True Blue Evironmental, me		John J Breman Construction Co	
ENGINEER:	Tighe & Bond								
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
					-		-		
1	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Uniformed Traffic Police	1	ALL	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$20,000.0
3	Test Pits	40	CY	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.0
4	Unsuitable Material - Trench Excavation	20	CY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.0
5	Rock - Trench Excavation	10	CY	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.0
6	Borrow	20	CY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$300.0
7	Additional Foundation Stone	20	CY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.0
8	8" C900 PVC Force Main	2150	LF	\$100.00	\$215,000.00	\$133.00	\$285,950.00	\$140.00	\$301,000.0
9	Force Main Connection to Existing	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.0
10	Pump Station Piping Modification / Connection	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.0
11	Forcemain Valve Replacement Vani Ct at South Compo	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.0
12	Class A Conctrete	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.0
13	Additional Rprocess Agregate	25	CY	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$37.00	\$925.0
14	Pavement Restoration	1700	SY	\$60.00	\$102,000.00	\$45.00	\$76,500.00	\$37.50	\$63,750.0
15	Asphalt Curbing	585	LF	\$10.00	\$5,850.00	\$6.00	\$3,510.00	\$8.00	\$4,680.0
16	Aspalt Sidewalk	385	SY	\$30.00	\$11,550.00	\$30.00	\$11,550.00	\$65.00	\$25,025.0
17	12"-15" RCP Storm Sewer Replacement	40	LF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.0
17A	18"-24" RCP Storm Sewer Replacement	20	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.0
18	Restoration	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.0
	BID TOTALS=			\$480,800.00		\$541,260.00		\$564,880.0	

## SANITARY SEWER CONTRACT #69

# **Bid Summary**

Prepared - April 20, 2016

PROJECT:	Sanitary Sewer Contract #69 Compo Road South / Pump Station #11 Force Main Replacement			7  Mark IV Construction		8 Complete Construction		9 <u>Eng Estimate</u>	
LOCATION & DESCRIPTION:									
DATE:	April 20, 2016								
ENGINEER:	Tighe & Bond								
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
2	Uniformed Traffic Police	1	ALL	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$45,000.00
3	Test Pits	40	CY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
4	Unsuitable Material - Trench Excavation	20	CY	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
5	Rock - Trench Excavation	10	CY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
6	Borrow	20	CY	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
7	Additional Foundation Stone	20	CY	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
8	8" C900 PVC Force Main	2150	LF	\$150.00	\$322,500.00	\$165.00	\$354,750.00	\$100.00	\$215,000.00
9	Force Main Connection to Existing	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	Pump Station Piping Modification / Connection	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Forcemain Valve Replacement Vani Ct at South Compo	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
12	Class A Conctrete	10	CY	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
13	Additional Rprocess Agregate	25	CY	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
14	Pavement Restoration	1700	SY	\$60.00	\$102,000.00	\$45.00	\$76,500.00	\$52.00	\$88,400.00
15	Asphalt Curbing	585	LF	\$10.00	\$5,850.00	\$6.00	\$3,510.00	\$10.00	\$5,850.00
16	Aspalt Sidewalk	385	SY	\$25.00	\$9,625.00	\$35.00	\$13,475.00	\$30.00	\$11,550.00
17	12"-15" RCP Storm Sewer Replacement	40	LF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
17A	18"-24" RCP Storm Sewer Replacement	20	LF	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
18	Restoration	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	BID TOTALS=		LS=	\$607,570.00		\$689,785.00		\$456,225.00	